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WELCOME TO HRD AUCTION ROOMS LTD

OUR AUCTION ROOMS ARE SITUATED JUST OFF BRADING HIGH STREET, BEHIND THE
OLD WAXWORKS AND ARE ACCESSIBLE VIA QUAY LANE. THERE ARE DIRECTION
SIGNS AT THE JUNCTION OF QUAY LANE AND THE HIGH STREET. CARS CAN BE
PARKED IN THE LARGE PUBLIC CAR PARK NEAR ST MARY'S CHURCH.

TRAVEL BY ROAD:
From PORTSMOUTH, take the 'Wightlink' car ferry to Fishbourne and then drive to Brading via Ryde.
From SOUTHAMPTON, take the 'Red Funnel ' car ferry to East Cowes and then drive to Brading via
Ryde.

TRAVEL BY RAIL:
London Waterloo to Portsmouth Harbour, then take the 'Wightlink' passenger catamaran to Ryde, and
train to Brading. The saleroom is only a short distance from Brading station.



LOT 1

                       Please note all lots are subject to a buyers premium of 20% inc VAT

FROM A DECEASED ESTATE - A 2006 Nissan Note SVE petrol car, registration
HW06 BVO, with V5 document - No MOT

Guide £600-900

LOT 2 A 2003 Mini Cooper S 3 door hatchback, registration OV03 ZSR with V5 and
extensive paperwork, MOT until April 2026

Guide
£1,800-2,000

LOT 3 A 1997 Jeep Wrangler 4.0 Sport, registration P995 SMV, with V5 document and
MOT until June 2026

Guide
£2,500-3,000

LOT 4 An antique metal bound trunk - the brass plaque engraved 'Major The Honourable
Algernon Hanbury Tracy' - 92cm wide

Guide £40-60

LOT 5 An antique walking stick, together with a riding crop Guide £30-50
LOT 6 A wall barometer, vintage Wilcox sewing machine, etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 7 A 19th century oil on canvas portrait of a gentleman - in decorative gilt frame - the

painting 80cm x 70cm overall
Guide £100-200

LOT 8 J R MILLER - pair of watercolours entitled 'Street in Dordrecht on Market Day' and
'Street Scene - Bruges' - the pictures 40cm x 31cm overall

Guide £30-50

LOT 9 A 19th century portrait of child holding parrot - in gilt frame - the picture 80cm x
70cm overall

Guide £70-100

LOT 10 A 19th century oil on canvas of Mother and Daughter - in decorative gilt frame - the
picture 100cm x 85cm overall

Guide £100-200

LOT 11 A period oak sideboard - 154cm wide Guide £70-100
LOT 12 An aesthetic style mahogany bureau with galleried top - 80cm wide Guide £50-80
LOT 13 A pair of old chimney pots - 86cm high Guide £40-60
LOT 14 An old pine sideboard Guide £20-30
LOT 15 GEORGE GREGORY - a large watercolour of cottage rural scene - signed lower

right - dated 1895 - 72cm x 26cm
Guide £50-80

LOT 16 A pair of retro plaster wall lights in the form of Oriental ladies - 35cm high Guide £50-80
LOT 17 R A BENNETT - oil on canvas of Old Orchard Bay, St. Lawrence, Isle of Wight Guide £50-80
LOT 18 A 19th century oil on canvas of lady wearing dress - 80cm x 70cm overall Guide £80-120
LOT 19 A military embroidery in original oak frame 'The Hampshire Regiment' - 66cm x

70cm
Guide £60-90

LOT 20 R A BENNETT - a watercolour of fishing vessels off The Needles - 20cm x 28cm Guide £50-80
LOT 21 ANDRES MONREAL - entitled to the rear 'Notes For A Face - 1985' - 58cm x 44cm Guide £300-500
LOT 22 An oak hall seat with carved hearts to the side and lift-up panelled seat Guide £50-80
LOT 23 An antique engraving 'View of the City of Amsterdam' - with label to reverse Guide £40-60
LOT 24 A Georgian mahogany commode with tambour front Guide £40-60
LOT 25 A lead Soldier montage - in glazed case, together with one other Guide £30-50
LOT 26 A small antique blanket chest - 82cm wide Guide £40-60
LOT 27 R A BENNETT - oil on board of steam locomotive in rural setting - 28cm x 38cm Guide £50-80
LOT 28 An antique coloured print depicting sheep in winter - in decorative gilt frame - 50cm

x 70cm
Guide £20-30

LOT 29 An antique oak lowboy with three drawers to the front Guide £30-50
LOT 30 A small wine table, together with a folding cake stand Guide £20-30
LOT 31 An antique Oriental ginger jar on stand with blue glaze decoration of huntsman on

horse - 16cm high
Guide £30-50
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LOT 32 An antique German Heissner terracotta garden gnome - 70cm high Guide £200-300
LOT 33 An antique pine blanket chest - width 126cm Guide £40-60
LOT 34 An old pine tool chest with fitted interior - width 85cm Guide £30-40
LOT 35 An old Japanese Kimono and a Haori Guide £60-90
LOT 36 HENRY CHARLES FOX (1860-1922) - watercolour entitled 'Watering the Flock',

1916 - 46cm x 30cm
Guide £30-40

LOT 37 CLAUDE ROWBOTHAM - watercolour of sailing vessels at rest, signed and dated
1912 - 11cm x 16cm

Guide £30-40

LOT 38 Attributed to FRED HOLLANDS - oil on board of ferries on the Solent including
Sealink - 30cm x 38cm

Guide £50-80

LOT 39 E D WALKER - oil on canvas of two masted sailing vessels in rough seas in
decorative gilt frame - 56cm x 66cm overall

Guide £70-90

LOT 40 A large antique Venetian wall mirror with Murano glass surround, having floral
engraving and measuring 125cm x 76cm

Guide £300-500

LOT 41 H. WOODS (1846-1921) - watercolour of fishing vessels possibly in Thames Estuary
- 24cm x 36cm

Guide £30-40

LOT 42 F. WAITE - an oil on board of fishing vessels on shoreline, signed and dated 1903 -
46cm x 61cm overall

Guide £30-50

LOT 43 A gouache of the two masted ship 'Cariad' - 37cm x 55cm Guide £50-80
LOT 44 BILL WEDGWOOD - watercolour of the steamship 'Dunsley Wyke' - 18cm x 27cm Guide £20-30
LOT 45 Six Folio Society children's books including The Red Fairy Book with illustrations by

Niroot Puttapipat 2008
Guide £70-100

LOT 46 A collectable Hermann Lord Nelson teddy bear with growler, together with
Shakespeare with growler

Guide £40-60

LOT 47 A marine barometer by Darton & Co. of London in fitted carrying case Guide £80-150
LOT 48 Two old ships plaques, together with other collectables Guide £40-60
LOT 49 KEN HAMMOND - a watercolour of harbour scene with three masted ship in

foreground - 24cm x 68cm
Guide £50-80

LOT 50 ALAN HAYDEN - a large watercolour of Swanage, Dorset - 24cm x 64cm Guide £30-40
LOT 51 A stick barometer Guide £30-50
LOT 52 A brand new ocean gimbled ships compass by John Lilley & Gillie - 30cm diameter

overall with original packing crate
Guide £100-200

LOT 53 A small child's chair, stool, together with trivet Guide £20-30
LOT 54 An unusual converted rowing boat bookcase Guide £30-50
LOT 55 A boxed Hornby locomotive and tender, together with one other loco Guide £30-50
LOT 56 A boxed Hornby Local Freight trainset Guide £30-50
LOT 57 A boxed Hornby Bournemouth Belle trainset Guide £50-80
LOT 58 A modern Steiff collectors bear 'The Rolling Stones' with certificate, together with

'Marianne' with certificate
Guide £50-80

LOT 59 A large Isle of Wight privately commissioned glass vase - 30cm high Guide £150-250
LOT 60 A very early Dutch painting on panel portrait of nun, writing to back V.E 1490 - 32cm

x 29cm overall
Guide £200-300

LOT 61 A modern Steiff collectors bear 'Voyage 2003', together with the musical bear
'Jerusalem', both with certificates

Guide £40-60
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LOT 62 A boxed Hornby locomotive and tender together with a boxed coach and goods
wagons

Guide £40-60

LOT 63 A Merrythought 'Celebration of a Reign' bear, together with a collectable Dean's bear Guide £30-50
LOT 64 A boxed Hornby locomotive, together with four boxed coaches Guide £40-60
LOT 65 Two modern Steiff collectors bear 'The Queen Elizabeth II Memorial' and 'Dolly' -

both with certificates, together with two miniature Steiff Collectors Club bears
Guide £50-70

LOT 66 A selection of boxed Hornby accessories Guide £30-40
LOT 67 Three various collectable bears including Merrythought and other Guide £30-50
LOT 68 A collectable Steiff teddy bear 'Goldilocks 2004' with certificate and box Guide £40-60
LOT 69 A nest of three oak occasional tables Guide £20-40
LOT 70 Three collectable Hermann teddy bears Guide £20-40
LOT 71 An antique tripod table Guide £20-30
LOT 72 An antique taxidermy boars head - 52cm Guide £50-80
LOT 73 A nest of three oak occasional tables Guide £20-30
LOT 74 A reproduction Chinese style square occasional table - 70cm high Guide £20-30
LOT 75 BOWLES - A set of five early antique engravings of the Thames near Richmond and

Twickenham
Guide £100-150

LOT 76 Two wine tables and a small toilet mirror Guide £20-30
LOT 77 An old school slate chalkboard, standard lamp etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 78 An antique fold over tea table Guide £30-40
LOT 79 A Lock & Co. bowler hat in leather carrying case together with one other Guide £30-40
LOT 80 An antique wall clock Guide £30-40
LOT 81 A piano stool and an occasional table Guide £20-30
LOT 82 A pair of antique high back armchairs Guide £50-80
LOT 83 A small antique pine cupboard, together with an old continental breadstick basket Guide £40-60
LOT 84 A heavy wooden storage box with metal lock - width 75cm Guide £50-80
LOT 85 A period oak coffer - width 106cm Guide £80-150
LOT 86 An antique games table on tripod support Guide £40-60
LOT 87 An antique mahogany wine table Guide £30-40
LOT 88 A Thurlow, Ryde, Isle of Wight marble mantel clock Guide £20-30
LOT 89 An old half ships block, together with a model boat and one other Guide £40-60
LOT 90 A Victorian daybed on turned supports Guide £50-80
LOT 91 A large handmade wooden model two masted ship - 125cm long, complete with sails

and rigging
Guide £100-200

LOT 92 A William IV drop-leaf Pembroke table with single drawer Guide £15-20
LOT 93 A Steinberg print 'The New Yorker' Guide £30-40
LOT 94 A 19th century walnut French marquetry work table with gilt mounts Guide £80-120
LOT 95 A Kosta clear vase with etched decoration, together with a blue studio vase Guide £30-40
LOT 96 A Benin? metal sculpture of warriors on horse - 40cm long Guide £40-60
LOT 97 An antique engraving The Thames, together with two other pictures Guide £20-30
LOT 98 A heavy wooden wine rack, together with workshop racking Guide £30-40

ANTIQUE & MODERN ONE DAY AUCTION



LOT 99 A pair of carved soapstone Dogs of Fo - 22cm high, together with a pair of carved
soapstone ornaments

Guide £50-80

LOT 100 WITHDRAWN
LOT 101 A Lighthouse table lamp, Hohner 'The 64' Chromonica etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 102 Four pieces of Cloisonne ware Guide £30-50
LOT 103 An antique cottage style oak dresser with two drawers to the front and plate rack

over - width 128cm
Guide £200-150

LOT 104 A selection of Limoges ceramic ware including miniature vases, pill box Guide £30-50
LOT 105 An old haberdashery cabinet with sliding doors Guide £50-80
LOT 106 A Middle Eastern style carpet square with geometric border - 240cm x 340cm Guide £50-80
LOT 107 An old enamel bus stop 'The Plough' Guide £40-60
LOT 108 A large German pottery vase - 52cm high Guide £50-80
LOT 109 A circular painted marble occasional table - 60cm diameter Guide £30-50
LOT 110 An antique chest of two short and three long drawers Guide £40-60
LOT 111 An Oriental bronze buffalo on stand - 20cm long overall Guide £50-80
LOT 112 A tin plate model Allied van with box Guide £30-50
LOT 113 Vintage gents wrist watches, silver vesta case etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 114 Great Battles silver coin collection, old crown etc. Guide £50-80
LOT 115 A Webley Tempest air pistol Guide £40-60
LOT 116 A silver ladle with London hallmark - 30cm long Guide £50-80
LOT 117 A silver cream jug, together with silver pouring pot Guide £50-80
LOT 118 Three old Chinese snuff bottles with spoons Guide £30-50
LOT 119 A silver chocolate pot - 16cm high with London hallmark Guide £70-100
LOT 120 A silver chocolate pot with London hallmark - 17cm high Guide £70-100
LOT 121 A silver sauceboat and one other Guide £50-80
LOT 122 A spinach jade snuff bottle together with a Nephrite jade bangle Guide £50-80
LOT 123 A selection of collectable ladies and gents wrist watches Guide £30-40
LOT 124 A small silver waiters tray in presentation case Guide £40-60
LOT 125 A set of cased silver teaspoons with sugar tongs by Walker & Hall Guide £50-80
LOT 126 A pair of silver plated 19th century bon bon dishes in the form of open clam shell,

supported by Maltese dolphins - 12cm high
Guide £100-200

LOT 127 A Sudanese left arm dagger with coin pommel, together with an old stiletto dagger Guide £30-50
LOT 128 An old bowie knife - 32cm long, together with a stiletto dagger Guide £40-60
LOT 129 Two Chinese porcelain Fo-Dogs on stands together with a metal buddha figure Guide £30-50
LOT 130 A 16.5cm high Japanese Zushi with soft metal buddha Guide £50-80
LOT 131 Various albums of stamps GB and World, together with two autograph albums with

some miniature paintings
Guide £40-60

LOT 132 A selection of First Day Covers, various stamps etc. Guide £30-40
LOT 133 Collectable postcards through the ages, UK and World Guide £30-40
LOT 134 A good stamp collection relating to Jersey and Alderney, ranging from 1969 - 2012,

contained in eight albums
Guide £100-200

LOT 135 An album of collectable film star postcards including Rita Hayworth, some signed Guide £40-60
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LOT 136 DORRIEN-SMITH SISTERS - Various original watercolour sketches relating to The
Isles of Scilly

Guide £20-40

LOT 137 DORRIEN-SMITH SISTERS - A selection of watercolour sketches relating to India,
Cairo

Guide £20-40

LOT 138 DORRIEN-SMITH SISTERS - A selection of watercolour sketches, various scenes
(mainly unsigned)

Guide £20-30

LOT 139 DORRIEN-SMITH SISTERS - A selection of original watercolours relating to The Isle
of Wight

Guide £30-40

LOT 140 DORRIEN-SMITH SISTERS - A selection of original watercolours relating to Spain,
France, Italy etc.

Guide £30-40

LOT 141 Five albums of good collectable British stamps, mainly Mint Guide £100-200
LOT 142 A tray of collectable coinage and notes - Foreign and UK Guide £30-50
LOT 143 Five albums containing good collectable stamps relating to the Isle of Man, mostly

Mint
Guide £80-150

LOT 144 Five albums containing stamps relating to Guernsey, mostly Mint Guide £80-150
LOT 145 Collectable cigarette cards in various albums Guide £30-50
LOT 146 A small stamp collection - GB and World Guide £30-40
LOT 147 A selection of Royal Mint commemorative stamps, Â£1 notes etc, Guide £40-60
LOT 148 A box of collectable Mint and other stamps including Gallantry Guide £50-80
LOT 149 A box of collectable First Day Covers and stamps etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 150 A large collection of Royal Mail stamp cards Guide £30-40
LOT 151 A Georgian panelled mule chest with three drawers to the base - width 140cm Guide £70-90
LOT 152 Three art folios containing mixed Isle of Wight prints and engravings, American and

Canadian antique engravings etc.
Guide £40-60

LOT 153 A Victorian pine wash stand with single drawer Guide £40-60
LOT 154 A hand painted Meissen cabinet plate with relief work floral decoration, together with

one other - the largest 28cm diameter
Guide £50-80

LOT 155 A shabby chic cupboard with panelled doors and four drawers below - 110cm x
120cm

Guide £80-120

LOT 156 A Victorian painted pine chest of drawers Guide £30-50
LOT 157 A Matchbox motorised motorway, together with other Matchbox racing toys Guide £40-60
LOT 158 A boxed Wade Limited Edition 'Sam' money bank Guide £30-50
LOT 159 A Royal Copenhagen faun and owl ornament Guide £20-30
LOT 160 A good quality 19th century satin birch wood? Gillow's chest of three short and three

long graduated drawers, the Gillow's stamp to the central drawer - width 118cm x
104cm high

Guide £300-500

LOT 161 A folio of antique engravings, London and Middlesex, together with one other folio of
large Englefield engravings circa 1810

Guide £50-80

LOT 162 A 9ct diamond ring Guide £50-80
LOT 163 A 9ct dress ring with oval purple stone Guide £40-60
LOT 164 An unusual clown pendant on 9ct chain Guide £100-200
LOT 165 A gents vintage gold cased wrist watch with separate second hand Guide £150-250
LOT 166 A Victorian diamond and enamel gold serpent necklace with original presentation

case, the necklace measuring 44cm long overall
Guide
£1,800-2,000
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LOT 167 A ladies vintage Kered cocktail watch, together with marcasite carriage and coach
silver brooch

Guide £70-100

LOT 168 A emerald and gold earring and necklace set, together with a silver bracelet and
necklace

Guide £50-80

LOT 169 An unusual Mexican silver and green stone brooch, together with silver spoons etc. Guide £70-100
LOT 170 A ladies 9ct gold purple stone earring and pendant on chain jewellery set Guide £100-150
LOT 171 A 9ct gold purple stone pendant, together with earrings etc. Guide £50-80
LOT 172 A 9ct gold Asprey pill box - 2.3cm x 1.5cm Guide £100-150
LOT 173 A Victorian mourning brooch with seed pearl decoration and inscription to reverse Guide £70-100
LOT 174 A 9ct dress ring with orange central stone Guide £50-80
LOT 175 A gents heavy gold signet ring, together with a designer ring Guide £500-600
LOT 176 A miniature silver hip flask - 8.5cm, together with a silver half hunter pocket watch

and ladies wrist watch
Guide £80-120

LOT 177 A Dupont ball point pen with diamond mount, together with two vintage Dupont
lighters

Guide £80-120

LOT 178 A 9ct gold bangle Guide £50-80
LOT 179 A gold wedding band, locket on chain etc. Guide £70-100
LOT 180 A 22ct gold 10th Birthday proof coin, together with a 2022 commemorative coin Guide £60-90
LOT 181 A Century in Coins 'The British Threepence' set Guide £50-80
LOT 182 Various collectable coinage including 1892 crown, mis-struck shilling etc. Guide £50-80
LOT 183 A selection of Waterford crystal wine glasses and a 17.5cm high Waterford vase Guide £80-120
LOT 184 A boxed Bachmann Class 416 two car EMU set Guide £60-90
LOT 185 A selection of boxed Bachmann freight and buffet car Guide £40-60
LOT 186 A boxed Hornby locomotive and tender 'Clan Buchanan', together with one other Guide £80-120
LOT 187 A boxed Bachmann motor luggage van, together with carriage and freight Guide £40-60
LOT 188 Five boxed Bachmann carriages Guide £40-60
LOT 189 A boxed Bachmann locomotive together with a boxed Bachmann Pannier tank Guide £40-60
LOT 190 Five boxed Bachmann carriages Guide £40-60
LOT 191 A boxed Bachmann Patriot Class locomotive and tender, together with three other

boxed items
Guide £40-60

LOT 192 A boxed Hornby locomotive Fowler, together with two boxed carriages Guide £50-80
LOT 193 Five boxed Hornby carriages Guide £40-60
LOT 194 A boxed Bachmann Midland Class locomotive and tender, together with five boxed

Bachmann freight wagons
Guide £70-100

LOT 195 Six boxed Hornby carriages Guide £50-80
LOT 196 A boxed Bachmann Class 411- four car EMU set Guide £80-100
LOT 197 A boxed Hornby Pull-Push coach set Guide £30-50
LOT 198 A boxed Hornby Brighton Belle 1934 set Guide £50-80
LOT 199 A boxed Hornby Southern Railway 2-HAL Guide £50-80
LOT 200 A boxed Hornby Southern Railway 2-BIL carriage set Guide £50-80
LOT 201 A boxed Hornby Mallard locomotive and tender, together with Bachmann tank and

locomotive
Guide £70-100
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LOT 202 A boxed Heljan locomotive 4994 and tender Guide £70-100
LOT 203 A boxed Heljan Limited Edition 'Lion' loco Guide £60-90
LOT 204 Two boxed Dapol locos Guide £100-150
LOT 205 A boxed Hornby locomotive and tender and boxed freight Guide £30-40
LOT 206 Two Fleischmann locomotives and tenders, together with Wrenn and other (five) Guide £60-90
LOT 207 Three boxed Fleischmann locomotives and tenders, together with two Wrenn

coaches
Guide £60-90

LOT 208 A large quantity of boxed Tri-Ang trains, carriages and wagons Guide £60-90
LOT 209 A large quantity of boxed Tri-Ang coaches, goods wagons, together with other train

accessories
Guide £70-100

LOT 210 A boxed Airfix B.R. Steam Goods train set Guide £50-80
LOT 211 Boxed and loose trains, coaches Guide £30-40
LOT 212 A boxed Hornby Southern Railway 2-BIL (2041), together with two boxed locos Guide £50-80
LOT 213 Various boxed train coaches, wagons Guide £30-40
LOT 214 A Wrenn Formula 152 racing car set (some missing) Guide £30-40
LOT 215 A selection of collectable die cast vehicles Guide £20-40
LOT 216 A selection of pre-1945 Britains lead farm animals, together with pre war lead

soldiers
Guide £40-60

LOT 217 A selection of collectable die cast vehicles Guide £20-30
LOT 218 Boxed Meccano Guide £30-40
LOT 219 A 19th century Grandfather clock for restoration Guide £40-60
LOT 220 A Victorian three tier whatnot on barley twist supports Guide £50-80
LOT 221 A Georgian oak hanging corner cupboard with panelled front Guide £30-40
LOT 222 A period oak gateleg Guide £20-30
LOT 223 Two retro tables together with boxed retro tea sets, Bakelite toast rack, vase, mirror Guide £60-90
LOT 224 A vintage suitcase and one other Guide £20-30
LOT 225 A pitched pine Victorian desk with nine drawers to the front - width 100cm Guide £50-80
LOT 226 A vintage Brooklands 'So Sporty' one arm bandit Guide £300-400
LOT 227 A vintage Screenstars one arm bandit circa 1940/1950 Guide £300-400
LOT 228 An early 19th century mahogany bow fronted chest of three long drawers with

brushing slide - width 110cm
Guide £80-120

LOT 229 A Victorian oak wall barometer/thermometer Guide £30-50
LOT 230 An inlaid Edwardian striking mantel clock - 36cm high Guide £50-80
LOT 231 A Smith & Sons aeronautical cockpit clock, together with an inlaid tea caddy Guide £50-80
LOT 232 Clarice Cliff salad bowl with servers Guide £30-50
LOT 233 A Kosta Boda blue bowl with engraved decoration - 31cm diameter Guide £30-50
LOT 234 A Georgian mahogany knee-hole desk with seven drawers to the front and central

cupboard
Guide £70-100

LOT 235 A Kosta Boda 'Forest Spring Flowers' cake stand - 34cm diameter Guide £50-80
LOT 236 A Mann & Son of Norwich mantel clock - 24cm high Guide £50-80
LOT 237 A studio bowl with vase - 23cm high Guide £20-30
LOT 238 An Edwardian music cabinet with glazed upper section and six drawers below Guide £100-150
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LOT 239 A Herend pheasant ornament - 32cm long Guide £50-80
LOT 240 A pair of silver candlesticks Guide £20-30
LOT 241 A Georgian walnut fall front bureau with fitted interior above two short and three long

graduated drawers - width 90cm
Guide £80-120

LOT 242 Oriental ceramic figures, teapot Guide £50-80
LOT 243 A Edwardian inlaid rosewood side cabinet Guide £70-100
LOT 244 A Cloisonne bowl and cover with dragon decoration on wooden stand, together with

a vase and bowl
Guide £70-100

LOT 245 Eight pieces of Belleek including owl vase Guide £50-80
LOT 246 A Victorian bisque head doll with composite body - 30cm long Guide £30-50
LOT 247 A Middle Eastern rug - 150cm x 100cm Guide £20-30
LOT 248 A Middle Eastern style rug with geometric border Guide £20-30
LOT 249 A Victorian daybed on turned supports Guide £30-50
LOT 250 A stylish slat back three seater bench with rattan seat Guide £80-120
LOT 251 Four various wall mirrors Guide £30-50
LOT 252 A pair of Edwardian tub chairs with curved back and cabriole fronts Guide £50-80
LOT 253 An antique oak revolving office chair Guide £40-60
LOT 254 An antique slat back country armchair Guide £30-50
LOT 255 Late Victorian 'his and hers' button back armchair Guide £50-80
LOT 256 The matching chaise lounge with carved armrest Guide £50-80
LOT 257 Various collectable metal ware including Middle Eastern pot Guide £30-40
LOT 258 A good quality USA made ships bulkhead clock by Waterbury - 14cm diameter,

together with two clocks and a barometer
Guide £100-200

LOT 259 A mid-century McIntosh & Co. teak extending dining table with the four matching
ladder back chairs - 160cm x 88cm (un-extended)

Guide £200-300

LOT 260 The matching mid-century McIntosh & Co. sideboard with four central drawers
flanked by cupboards - width 220cm

Guide £200-300

LOT 261 A Victorina scroll armed easy chair with newly upholstered sailing style fabric Guide £70-90
LOT 262 A novelty life size fibreglass Cowboy statue, drawing pistol - 180cm tall Guide £200-400
LOT 263 A button back rocking chair Guide £50-80
LOT 264 A pair of Cloisonne vases together with one other larger Cloisonne vase and a

bronze Oriental flower vase - 12cm high
Guide £60-100

LOT 265 A satsuma vase, basket etc. Guide £50-80
LOT 266 A pair of old Oriental parasols Guide £30-40
LOT 267 JOHN FINCH - painting of Hawker Hart flying over The Needles - 27cm x 20cm Guide £40-60
LOT 268 A vintage enamel Union Jack sign - 29cm x 50cm Guide £30-50
LOT 269 A watercolour of Brownsea Island - Poole Harbour by Mary Williams Guide £30-40
LOT 270 An old stiletto bayonet with metal scabbard - 65cm long Guide £30-50
LOT 271 WITHDRAWN
LOT 272 A Napoleon and Josephine Coronation medal, together with other coinage Guide £30-40
LOT 273 The Hallmark Replica Limited 'The Empire Collection', a set of twenty-five silver gilt

proof stamp ingots
Guide £200-300
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LOT 274 The Royal Wedding stamps in solid gold and silver with certificate Guide
£1,000-1,500

LOT 275 The commemorative silver wedding anniversary of The Queen and Duke of
Edinburgh Limited Edition gold and silver replica postage stamps with certificate

Guide
£1,000-1,500

LOT 276 A ladies diamond solitaire ring in 18ct white gold finish, the 0.75 brilliant cut with
colour grade E and clarity grade IF - with original purchase receipt and insurance
certificate and additional certificate of origin, having eight mounted diamonds to th

Guide
£2,500-3,000

LOT 277 A silver and enamel pill box together with an old Christmas box Guide £30-50
LOT 278 A pair of 9ct gold cufflinks Guide £50-80
LOT 279 A 9ct amethyst and seed pearl pendant on chain together with one other necklace Guide £50-80
LOT 280 A 9ct gold ladies bangle Guide £100-200
LOT 281 An Edwardian peridot and seed pearl pendant on chain Guide £80-120
LOT 282 A 22ct gold wedding band Guide £80-120
LOT 283 A 9ct gold dress ring and one other Guide £40-60
LOT 284 A 9ct gold three stone dress ring Guide £50-80
LOT 285 A gold brooch, cufflinks etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 286 A 9ct gold dress ring and one other Guide £50-80
LOT 287 A 9ct gold wedding band Guide £60-90
LOT 288 A gold wedding band together with one other ring Guide £60-90
LOT 289 Eight various medals including Efficient Service, Second World War and other Guide £50-80
LOT 290 A Second World War military aircraft Bakelite dimmer switch and one other Guide £30-40
LOT 291 An Imperial Service medal to Ernest Sidney Hills in presentation case Guide £30-40
LOT 292 A military war medal with Malaya bar to Driver A.H Seddon R.A.S.C - 22647329 Guide £40-60
LOT 293 A four medal group to J. Baldwin A.B.R.N - 204527 Guide £60-90
LOT 294 A Naval General Service medal with Natal bar to Private A. Fraser, Royal Scots

Fusiliers
Guide £40-60

LOT 295 A selection of First World War medals to Pnr. R. Pope, Royal Engineers with
photocopied paperwork

Guide £50-80

LOT 296 A set of three First World War medals to Gunner W.R Rowlinson - 54129 with
photocopied paperwork

Guide £40-60

LOT 297 A set of three First World War medals to Corporal A. Angles - Royal Fusiliers - 7051
with photocopied paperwork

Guide £40-60

LOT 298 A set of three First World War medals to Private F. Cox - Devonshire Regiment -
15778 with photocopied paperwork

Guide £40-60

LOT 299 A set of three First World War medals to Private J. Winter - York and Lancs
Regiment - 18644 with photocopied paperwork

Guide £40-60

LOT 300 A set of three First World War medals to Driver Pearce - Royal Engineers - 895 with
photocopied paperwork

Guide £40-60

LOT 301 An early 20th century wooden stereoscope viewer with assorted view cards,
including English and foreign scenery, the funeral procession of HM Queen Victoria
and scenes of the Isle of Wight

Guide £50-80

LOT 302 A vinyl record collection, including LP's and singles - featuring the likes of John
Lennon, Lionel Richie and Frank Sinatra

Guide £30-60

LOT 303 'The Complete A-Z of Dad's Army' - signed by David Croft, together with a quantity of
decorative seashells

Guide £20-30
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LOT 304 A mixed lot of ephemera, including tea cards, postcards and vintage football
magazines

Guide £20-40

LOT 305 A quantity of boxed die cast model vehicles, including Corgi, Oxford and Matchbox -
in two compartments

Guide £25-50

LOT 306 Two oval wall mirrors Guide £20-40
LOT 307 Two Guinness breweriana advertising mirrors Guide £30-50
LOT 308 Assorted wooden chessboards and pieces Guide £20-30
LOT 309 A mahogany chest of four graduating drawers on raised supports - width 90cm Guide £20-40
LOT 310 A cast iron cauldron embossed 'Falkirk' to lid, together with assorted vintage wood

planes etc.
Guide £25-50

LOT 311 A silk embroidery of flowers, together with an Indian silk painting Guide £25-50
LOT 312 A vintage 1981 MB Electronics Dark Tower board game Guide £100-150
LOT 313 A pair of pine bedside cabinets - width 52cm Guide £30-50
LOT 314 A vintage Decca AM/FM Transistor Radio, together with retro JV Sport Pong TV

Games System - Model AU-807
Guide £20-40

LOT 315 A pair of rustic pine three drawer bedside cabinets - width 50cm Guide £30-50
LOT 316 A retro Commodore 64 Micro Computer - in box, together with Commodore 1530

Datassette Unit and a quantity of games, including Frogger and Daley Thompson's
Decathlon

Guide £80-120

LOT 317 An antique pine chest of two short and two long drawers on turned supports - width
88cm

Guide £50-80

LOT 318 A pair of bevelled wall mirrors in decorative gilt frames Guide £40-80
LOT 319 A reproduction walnut veneered chest of four drawers Guide £20-40
LOT 320 A retro Sinclair ZX Spectrum 2 with Cheetah 125 Joystick and Sega Turbo Out Run

and Nigel Mansell's Grand Prix games
Guide £50-80

LOT 321 A gilt framed overmantel mirror Guide £40-80
LOT 322 A reproduction stained hardwood Davenport desk - width 54cm Guide £20-30
LOT 323 A Corgi Truckertronic Convoy Remote Controlled Articulated Truck - with original

box, together with a Polytronics R-101 Radio Remote Controlled Car
Guide £40-60

LOT 324 A vintage 1980's MB Electronics Bigtrak Programmable Electronic Vehicle and
Accessory Dump Unit - with original boxes

Guide £40-60

LOT 325 Vintage 1980's CGL handheld computer games systems - Earth Invaders and Jet
Fighters

Guide £40-60

LOT 326 A Hisense Model 50A7300FTUK LED Backlight TV - complete with power cable and
remote

Guide £50-80

LOT 327 A lacquered pine double chest of drawers - length 169cm Guide £20-30
LOT 328 A trifold dressing table mirror Guide £30-50
LOT 329 A small proportioned walnut veneered kneehole desk with central recessed door -

width 78cm
Guide £30-60

LOT 330 Four muted landscape scenes, including a signed Limited Edition print of 'Lake
Turkana' by JEREMY HAMMICK

Guide £40-60

LOT 331 Men's and ladies golf club sets - in bags Guide £40-60
LOT 332 An antique walnut and mahogany sideboard - width 135cm Guide £30-50
LOT 333 A Haynes Porsche 911 (997) Carrera S Coupe model - in box, together with two

other die cast models
Guide £25-50
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LOT 334 A quantity of Hammersley floral print fine bone china Guide £20-40
LOT 335 A light oak bureau with fitted interior and two short and two long drawers below -

width 91cm
Guide £30-50

LOT 336 Four Royal Hampshire Art Foundry antiqued silver sculptures Guide £20-30
LOT 337 Three vintage fishing reels, including Pflueger Golden West Surf Casting Reel and

Pflueger Capitol Surf Casting Reel with original boxes
Guide £25-50

LOT 338 Car and track box sets, including Scalextric Mini Challenge, Carrera Mario Kart and
Marks & Spencer 'The Italian Job'

Guide £30-50

LOT 339 A quantity of vinyl LP records, including John Lennon and Yoko Ono Double Fantasy Guide £30-50
LOT 340 Assorted vintage fishing reels, including a Fighter 380 Olympic Japan Guide £30-60
LOT 341 A collection of Wrenn Railways Super Detail wagons for 00/HO gauge railways Guide £30-60
LOT 342 Assorted topographical postcards Guide £20-40
LOT 343 A quantity of Wrenn Railways Super Detail wagons for 00/HO gauge railways Guide £30-60
LOT 344 A quantity of vinyl LP records, including country music Guide £20-30
LOT 345 A quantity of vinyl LP records, including The Rolling Stones Around and Around,

No.2, Between The Buttons and Out Of Our Heads, together with The Beatles, Cat
Stevens, etc.

Guide £40-80

LOT 346 Assorted topographical postcards Guide £20-40
LOT 347 Die cast model vehicles, including Dinky, together with 00 gauge rolling stock Guide £30-60
LOT 348 Airfix and similar military vehicle and aircraft models Guide £30-50
LOT 349 Airfix HO/00 scale model figures, including Japanese Infantry, Waterloo British

Artillery and Arabs
Guide £30-60

LOT 350 Two W Britain 4.7 Naval Gun models - with original boxes, together with one other
Britains model and assorted die cast vehicles

Guide £30-50

LOT 351 A glazed ceramic bread bin stamped 'Moira' to base, together with one other Guide £20-30
LOT 352 Airfix and similar construction kits, including Willy's Jeep, together with Spears

Games Car-Capers
Guide £25-50

LOT 353 A selection of 00 gauge locomotives, carriages, rolling stock and track Guide £30-50
LOT 354 A Prison Officer's wooden truncheon, together with one other, assorted treen and a

brassbound writing slope - on two shelves
Guide £30-50

LOT 355 A Kitchenmaster 10L mini fridge, together with Cobra CB50 fishing spinning reels Guide £20-40
LOT 356 A collection of ornamental bells - on two shelves Guide £20-30
LOT 357 Assorted vintage advertising tins, including OXO and Regesan Children's Cough

Pastilles
Guide £30-50

LOT 358 A quantity of play worn die cast model vehicles, including Corgi - in Cheddar Cheese
wooden crate

Guide £20-40

LOT 359 Crown Ducal ware coffee canteens and saucers, etc., together with Royal Albert
'Brighton Rose' tea ware, cranberry glass goblets and other glass and ceramics

Guide £25-50

LOT 360 A Canonet QL17 Camera with other vintage photographic equipment Guide £20-40
LOT 361 A sundry lot of collectable ceramics, including West German 'Bee' condiment set,

together with a pair of child's wooden soled shoes
Guide £20-40

LOT 362 Boxed Matchbox die cast model vehicles, together with a number of Lledo Days
Gone models

Guide £40-80

LOT 363 Three 1970's Matchbox 'Suky' pocket size dolls in original packaging, together with
vintage Sindy's and others

Guide £40-80
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LOT 364 Costume jewellery in fabric covered trinket box, dressmaker's dummy and a bowler
hat

Guide £20-30

LOT 365 A Lesney Products Coronation Coach cast metal model - with box, together with a
die cast model fighter plane and a cigarette card album

Guide £20-40

LOT 366 A circa 1878 late Victorian Gothic leatherbound photograph album - with impressed
initials MAS - containing some colour tinted photographs, together with a quantity of
stereograph views

Guide £40-60

LOT 367 A circa 1897 late Victorian photograph album containing  'Key To The Royal Circle At
Windsor (four generations)' - large chromolithograph cabinet card

Guide £40-60

LOT 368 A Victorian photograph album containing 72 CDV's and 24 cabinet cards, depicting
mostly Victorian fashion of the late 19th century

Guide £40-60

LOT 369 A Victorian photograph album with embossed leather cover, containing 57 CDV's
and 32 cabinet cards, including topographical scenes of Ryde, Isle of Wight

Guide £40-60

LOT 370 A sundry lot of vintage collectables, including Goebel Hummel figurines, coloured
glass and Steiff Hedgehogs

Guide £30-50

LOT 371 Assorted ephemera, including cigarette and tea cards, cigarette packets, etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 372 Oriental ceramics, including a Japanese teapot and cups set - on two shelves Guide £30-60
LOT 373 Vintage toy farmyard animals and outbuildings, including Britains Guide £30-60
LOT 374 A box of toy train related items, including Airfix 00/HO scale construction kits,

locomotives and railway layout buildings, etc.
Guide £30-50

LOT 375 A quantity of play worn die cast model vehicles, including Matchbox, Tonka, Corgi
and Dinky

Guide £30-60

LOT 376 Leonardo Collection Christine Haworth ornaments Guide £20-40
LOT 377 A vintage 1955 wall calendar with nude Marilyn Monroe picture entitled 'Golden

Dreams'
Guide £20-40

LOT 378 Vintage toys, including tinplate models, Tonka Crane Truck and die cast cars Guide £25-50
LOT 379 A quantity of play worn die cast model vehicles, including Dinky - in Cheddar

Cheese wooden crate
Guide £20-30

LOT 380 Assorted postcards - loose and in albums - some pub posters Guide £30-50
LOT 381 An Isle Sculptured Glass signed Bear, together with Nao Tigger figure and assorted

dog ornaments
Guide £20-40

LOT 382 Yare Designs collection of Dragons Guide £30-50
LOT 383 A Mamod model steam tractor, together with a box of Firelighter Cubes Guide £50-80
LOT 384 Antique engravings - loose and framed Guide £30-50
LOT 385 'Winning Colors of Benetton' - Michael Schumacher 1994 F1 Drivers' Champion -

signed by Michael Schumacher, together with one other
Guide £50-100

LOT 386 A Hohner Student II Accordion with vintage Will's Gold Flake Cigarettes box (having
been used as storage case)

Guide £40-80

LOT 387 Winstanley and similar cat ornaments, including two Size 1 and at least one Size 4 Guide £40-60
LOT 388 A vintage Macfarlane Lang & Co. biscuit tin 'The House That Jack Built', together

with other tins and trinket boxes
Guide £30-40

LOT 389 Two shelves of collectable ceramics, including Commemorative Royal Family mugs Guide £20-40
LOT 390 A Bladez Mega Drone - in box Guide £30-60
LOT 391 A collection of crinoline ladies, including Coalport and Royal Worcester Guide £40-60
LOT 392 Wade Whimsies and similar miniature animal ornaments Guide £25-50
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LOT 393 A brass four glass carriage clock, together with arched top inlaid mahogany mantel
clock

Guide £50-80

LOT 394 Costume jewellery, assorted buttons and belt buckles, together with other
collectables

Guide £25-50

LOT 395 A gun cabinet in metallic blue Guide £30-50
LOT 396 An SB wall barometer/thermometer, together with a circular wall barometer, two tier

occasional table and a wall clock
Guide £30-50

LOT 397 An antique mahogany overmantel mirror - approx. width 160cm Guide £40-60
LOT 398 Two Beken of Cowes 2009 Fastnet Racing Boat photographs, together with

assorted pictures
Guide £30-60

LOT 399 1950's Lone Star 000 trains non motorised die cast models and track Guide £20-40
LOT 400 Vintage Meccano - some with original boxes Guide £20-40
LOT 401 00/HO gauge railway system, including carriages and track, etc. - in two boxes Guide £30-50
LOT 402 A quantity of 00/HO gauge carriages and rolling stock Guide £30-50
LOT 403 A box of 0 gauge railway items, including locomotives and carriages Guide £30-50
LOT 404 A box of 0 gauge railway items, including locomotives and carriages Guide £30-50
LOT 405 Two boxes of 0 gauge railway items, including carriages and track, etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 406 A box of model railway items Guide £25-50
LOT 407 A box of assorted toys, including some die cast vehicles Guide £20-40
LOT 408 Playcraft Railways 00/HO gauge track, together with other model railway related

items
Guide £30-50

LOT 409 A large quantity of 0 gauge track with some tinplate layout buildings - six boxes in
total

Guide £30-50

LOT 410 Tri-ang Railways TT gauge boxed track, together with assorted model railway items
(contents of the table)

Guide £30-50

LOT 411 Three presentation boards depicting The History of Toy Model Railways Guide £25-50
LOT 412 A large quantity of antique Singer and other sewing machines, including a stand

alone wooden cabinet
Guide £30-50

LOT 413 A quantity of Richter's Anchor Stone and Lott's Bricks - Building Block empty boxes Guide £30-60
LOT 414 A quantity of Richter's Anchor Stone toy building blocks for architectural and

freeform construction - in two compartments
Guide £30-50

LOT 415 A quantity of Lott's Bricks toy building blocks for architectural and freeform
construction, together with cardboard roofing tiles - in two compartments

Guide £30-50

LOT 416 A quantity of Richter's Anchor Stone toy building blocks for architectural and
freeform construction - in two compartments

Guide £30-50

LOT 417 A quantity of Richter's Anchor Stone toy building blocks for architectural and
freeform construction

Guide £30-50

LOT 418 A quantity of Richter's Anchor Stone toy building blocks for architectural and
freeform construction

Guide £30-50

LOT 419 A quantity of Richter's Anchor Stone toy building blocks for architectural and
freeform construction

Guide £30-50

LOT 420 A quantity of Richter's Anchor Stone toy building blocks for architectural and
freeform construction

Guide £30-50

LOT 421 A quantity of Lott's Bricks toy building blocks for architectural and freeform
construction, with card roofing tiles

Guide £30-50

ANTIQUE & MODERN ONE DAY AUCTION



LOT 422 A quantity of Richter's Anchor Stone toy building blocks for architectural and
freeform construction

Guide £30-50

LOT 423 A quantity of Richter's Anchor Stone toy building blocks for architectural and
freeform construction

Guide £30-50

LOT 424 A quantity of Richter's Anchor Stone toy building blocks for architectural and
freeform construction

Guide £30-50

LOT 425 Assorted Richter's Anchor Stone and Lott's Bricks toy building blocks for
architectural and freeform construction, together with a vintage suitcase containing
building plans - in three compartments

Guide £30-50

LOT 426 A quantity of Lott's Bricks toy building blocks for architectural and freeform
construction

Guide £30-50

LOT 427 A quantity of Lott's Bricks toy building blocks for architectural and freeform
construction

Guide £30-50

LOT 428 A quantity of Lott's Bricks toy building blocks for architectural and freeform
construction

Guide £30-50

LOT 429 A quantity of Lott's Bricks toy building blocks for architectural and freeform
construction

Guide £30-50

LOT 430 A quantity of Richter's Anchor Stone toy building blocks for architectural and
freeform construction

Guide £30-50

LOT 431 A quantity of Lott's Bricks toy building blocks for architectural and freeform
construction

Guide £30-50

LOT 432 A quantity of Lott's Bricks toy building blocks for architectural and freeform
construction

Guide £30-50

LOT 433 Hornby 00/HO gauge rolling stock - loose and boxed, together with model railway
track and layout accessories, etc. - in six compartments

Guide £40-80

LOT 434 A universal pick-up truck rollbar with LED lights Guide £80-120
LOT 435 Two framed vintage advertisements for 'Edwards' 'Harlene' For The Hair' and 'C & C

Ginger Ale', together with sundry collectables, including 'Father Neptune'
Staffordshire character jug

Guide £30-50

LOT 436 N gauge stationary model trains in sealed blister packs Guide £30-50
LOT 437 A mahogany desk with side by side drawers below - width 102cm Guide £20-40
LOT 438 An antique mahogany mirrored back sideboard with side by side drawers and two

door cupboard below - width 152cm
Guide £40-60

LOT 439 A model sailing boat on stand - height with mast approx. 150cm Guide £50-80
LOT 440 Assorted metalware, including fireside instruments and dinner gong Guide £40-60
LOT 441 Sundry china, including Poole Pottery cruet set Guide £20-40
LOT 442 An antique mahogany sideboard with tramline drawers - width 183cm Guide £40-60
LOT 443 A collection of 'Classic Motorbikes' die cast models - with paperwork, etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 444 A contemporary light oak veneered three door bookcase on cupboard - width

130cm, together with the matching two door cupboard with single drawer above -
width 91cm

Guide £30-50

LOT 445 Airfix, Revell and similar fighter plane model kits Guide £30-50
LOT 446 An LG Model 42LF580V TV - complete with power cable and remote Guide £40-60
LOT 447 WITHDRAWN
LOT 448 WITHDRAWN
LOT 449 WITHDRAWN
LOT 450 WITHDRAWN
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LOT 451 WITHDRAWN
LOT 452 A collection of owl and cat ornaments, including Beswick Barn Owl 1046 Guide £40-50
LOT 453 Six novelty Isle of Wight 'Caulkhead' figures Guide £10-20
LOT 454 A quantity of old scenic picture books, including 'Round The World', 'Round The

Coast', 'Round London' and 'Sights and Scenes in Scotland'
Guide £30-40

LOT 455 A sundry lot of collectables, including Poole Pottery, polished stone eggs, vintage
Chinon Binoculars and Hohner Echo Harmonica

Guide £25-50

LOT 456 An LG Model 32LV450U TV - complete with power cable and remote Guide £20-40
LOT 457 A Fortnum & Mason stamped picnic basket, together with two other wicker baskets Guide £20-40
LOT 458 A Victorian style mahogany extending dining table with two leaves and eight

matching chairs (6  2) - extended length 240cm
Guide £80-120

LOT 459 A reproduction gilt mantel clock, together with wall barometer/thermometer and two
bedpans of varying size

Guide £20-40

LOT 460 Assorted green glass Guide £25-50
LOT 461 A vintage TCR - Total Control Racing Super 4 Twin Circuit Crossover Track - in

original box
Guide £30-50

LOT 462 A Wood Bros. dark oak cabinet with lead glazed doors - width 59cm Guide £50-80
LOT 463 A lacquered pine kitchen dresser - width 150cm Guide £50-80
LOT 464 Hibberd & Co. of Ventnor Ginger Beer bottle, together with antique James Keiller &

Sons Marmalade jar, glass and other dig bottles
Guide £20-40

LOT 465 Sixteen Kingston Pottery Charles Dickens character jugs Guide £40-60
LOT 466 Assorted vintage games, including Ideal's Up! Against Time and MB Electronics

Computer Battleship
Guide £25-50

LOT 467 A 1955 Tri-ang hooded doll's pram Guide £30-50
LOT 468 A mango wood single door wardrobe, with trim removed to true righthand side to

allow positioning against wall - width 67cm
Guide £30-50

LOT 469 A mango wood single door wardrobe, with two drawers below - width 70cm Guide £30-50
LOT 470 A mango wood single door wardrobe, with two drawers below - width 70cm Guide £30-50
LOT 471 A mango wood single door wardrobe, with two drawers below - width 70cm Guide £30-50
LOT 472 A brass inlaid carved rosewood four panel Indian screen - each panel measuring

44cm
Guide £50-100

LOT 473 A painted antique pine larder cupboard - width 130cm Guide £40-60
LOT 474 A sundry lot comprising Royal Albert 'Old Country Roses' teacups and saucers,

Oriental ceramics, miniature spinning wheels, treen and Amboss Rostfrei Austrian
cutlery, etc.

Guide £40-60

LOT 475 A light wood veneered chest of two short and four long drawers, together with
matching tallboy

Guide £20-40

LOT 476 A Brexton picnic basket in green, together with a quantity of vintage glass bottles Guide £40-80
LOT 477 A bureau - width 86cm Guide £10-20
LOT 478 A burgundy Anglepoise lamp Guide £30-50
LOT 479 A radio command Dr. Who Dalek by Product Enterprise Ltd. Guide £20-40
LOT 480 A Romani Macerata-Italia Accordion - in pearly white and heavily decorated with

rhinestones - in hard case - with interesting photo of the accordion in the 1940's
Guide £40-80

LOT 481 A lacquered pine dining table on turned supports, together with six chairs - table
length 166cm

Guide £30-60
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LOT 482 A sundry lot of ceramic and glass, including 1950's lemonade jug and six matching
glasses, two Laaf Gnomes and several Sylvac ornaments, etc.

Guide £30-60

LOT 483 Action Man and similar action figures, together with vehicles, including quadbike and
hovercraft

Guide £30-50

LOT 484 Silver plated serving ware, together with items of brass and pewter Guide £30-50
LOT 485 A Regency style brass inlaid sofa table on pedestal support terminating on four

castor legs
Guide £50-100

LOT 486 A three legged stool having shield shaped seat, together with a two tier mahogany
square side table on castors

Guide £20-40

LOT 487 A vintage Salter's Family Scale, together with a four tier folding cake stand, three tier
corner display stand and a brass oval plate with embossed image of The Pied Piper

Guide £25-50

LOT 488 Circa 1950's and 60's football magazines, including Charles Buchan's Football
Monthly and Goal

Guide £25-50

LOT 489 Assorted tea and tableware, including Johnson Bros. blue and white 'Willow' pattern Guide £20-40
LOT 490 Two vintage specimen drawers, together with painted still life flowers on cut-out

board and a wicker seated chair
Guide £25-50

LOT 491 An antique Art Nouveau inlaid mahogany display cabinet with lead glazed doors and
block legs - width 89cm

Guide £40-60

LOT 492 An antique mahogany dressing table mirror Guide £25-50
LOT 493 A reproduction walnut veneered bureau with fitted interior - width 54cm Guide £30-50
LOT 494 A Salon Decca cabinet gramophone with a quantity of shellac records, together with

easy listening and classical vinyl records
Guide £30-60

LOT 495 A mid century style dining table - 190cm long - with dark wood top and contrasting
black spindle legs

Guide £40-60

LOT 496 A green painted shabby chic pine pew with cushion - width 126cm Guide £50-80
LOT 497 A model steamboat, together with two model sailing boats Guide £30-50
LOT 498 A Brown & Pank Amontillado Sherry cask on stand, together with onyx stone rotary

telephone, vintage Regent Binoculars, theatre programmes and restaurant menus,
etc.

Guide £30-50

LOT 499 Four vintage farming tools, together with a gilt framed print of a Shire Horse and
carriage

Guide £30-50

LOT 500 A light oak TV and media table - width 120cm Guide £20-40
LOT 501 A stripped pine farmhouse table with single drawer to end, on turned supports -

length 153cm
Guide £40-80

LOT 502 A collection of vintage dolls - loose and boxed - with accessories Guide £30-60
LOT 503 Three Indian silk paintings Guide £20-40
LOT 504 An antique stripped pine kitchen dresser with glazed doors and plate rack - width

126cm
Guide £40-80

LOT 505 An Egyptian camel stool, together with a pair of chrome table lamps and a bamboo
and wicker armchair

Guide £30-60

LOT 506 A vintage Bush Bakelite radio, together with Portavision TV Guide £30-50
LOT 507 A lacquered pine bookcase on cupboard - width 80cm Guide £20-30
LOT 508 A set of six Yeoman plate 'coffee bean' spoons, a crested spoon, assorted tourist

African masks and five framed boat photographs
Guide £20-30

LOT 509 A stained wood rectangular coffee table - length 142cm Guide £20-30
LOT 510 An antique Oriental blue and white part teaset, together with other collectable

ceramics
Guide £20-40
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LOT 511 A sterling silver dessert spoon and teaspoon, together with Viners 'Victorian Rose'
stainless steel canteen of cutlery and assorted loose silver plated cutlery

Guide £30-60

LOT 512 Assorted brass and copper metalware, including a pair of copper canisters, together
with AA car badge - on two shelves

Guide £40-60

LOT 513 A quantity of vinyl LP records, including The Beatles 1967-1970, Status Quo Vertigo
and David Bowie Young Americans

Guide £30-60

LOT 514 '1914 Crowned Masterpieces of Eloquence' - in ten volumes, 'The Steam Engine' by
D K Clark - in four volumes, a 1950 Edition of Rudyard Kipling's 'Just So Stories' and
other novels

Guide £30-60

LOT 515 Airfix and similar construction kit models, including Pontoon Bridge Assault Set - on
two shelves

Guide £25-50

LOT 516 Antique needle and thread sewing tidies, together with a lady's vintage handbag Guide £100-150
LOT 517 Play worn die cast model vehicles including Dinky, with other toys - on two shelves Guide £30-60
LOT 518 Cassell's 'Winston Churchill - The Second World War' - in six volumes, together with

'A History of The English Speaking Peoples' - in four volumes and 'One Hundred
Gems of British Scenery' photograph book

Guide £20-40

LOT 519 A pair of oval oils on board - Scottish Highland scenes, together with four framed
maps

Guide £40-60

LOT 520 A painted antique pine chest of two short and four long graduated drawers - width
104cm, a single door antique pine wardrobe with drawer below and missing cornice,
together with sundry items of furniture

Guide £50-100

LOT 521 Assorted pond yachts and boat models in varying states of build Guide £40-80
LOT 522 A sterling silver rectangular photo frame, together with a collection of plated silver,

including a circa 1930's Mappin & Webb chamberstick
Guide £40-80

LOT 523 A painted antique pine chest of two short and three long graduated drawers - width
107cm

Guide £30-50

LOT 524 Selection of brass and copper metalware, including helmet coal scuttle Guide £50-80
LOT 525 A light wood circular kitchen table with four ladderback chairs Guide £20-30
LOT 526 A vintage Yashica FX-D Quartz Film Camera, together with photographic lenses,

flashes and accessories
Guide £40-80

LOT 527 A Victorian mahogany three tier folding cake stand Guide £20-30
LOT 528 A reproduction gilt framed dressing table mirror, together with scratch built marquetry

panel of Mickey Mouse and friends, assorted pictures and treen
Guide £25-50

LOT 529 A rectangular oak table Guide £10-20
LOT 530 A carved wooden Elephant, together with assorted ceramic, glass and metalware -

examples include Portmeirion 'Summer Strawberries' bowl and Hollinshead &
Kirkham Tunstall 1930's vase

Guide £30-50

LOT 531 An antique marble mantel clock with Sevres style dial, Victorian brass oil lamp,
electric wall candelabras, etc.

Guide £40-60

LOT 532 A collection of vintage Annuals and children's books, including 1972 Bugs Bunny
and Planet of The Apes - Authorised Edition

Guide £10-20

LOT 533 Two vintage pigeon clocks of varying design Guide £30-50
LOT 534 A footstool on turned castor supports Guide £25-50
LOT 535 Four wicker fruit baskets of varying shapes Guide £10-20
LOT 536 A pine farmhouse kitchen table on painted turned supports, together with seven

assorted chairs
Guide £50-100

LOT 537 Longpark, Torquay, Cornish ware Guide £40-80
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LOT 538 A pine farmhouse kitchen table with turned painted supports Guide £30-60
LOT 539 A large 1960's Delft blue and white wall plate of Windmill in landscape, together with

an antique writing slope
Guide £50-80

LOT 540 A collection of ashtrays, including Mews, Guinness and White Horse Scotch Whisky Guide £30-50
LOT 541 A vintage Mah-Jong set in miniature wooden cabinet, together with military badges

and a small canteen of cutlery
Guide £30-60

LOT 542 Three oak gate-leg tables, together with a Barber's chair and one other chair Guide £30-60
LOT 543 A set of Ocean waders (size 11) Guide £20-30
LOT 544 A selection of blue and white serving ware, including Burleigh, Seaforth and

Copeland Spode
Guide £30-60

LOT 545 A mahogany plantstand, together with a kidney shaped occasional table, pie crust
occasional table and folding coaching table

Guide £30-60

LOT 546 A pair of grey painted small proportioned occasional tables Guide £10-20
LOT 547 Oriental ceramics and other collectables Guide £30-50
LOT 548 An Oriental travelling chessboard, together with a selection of jewellery and trinket

boxes
Guide £40-60

LOT 549 An antique painted pine chest of two short and three long graduated drawers - width
107cm

Guide £40-50

LOT 550 An antique steamer chair, together with a cane work chair Guide £70-100
LOT 551 An antique slat back country armchair Guide £50-80
LOT 552 An industrial spotlight on stand Guide £20-40
LOT 553 An oak extending dining table with five chairs of varying style - extended length

approx. 230cm
Guide £40-60

LOT 554 A vintage suitcase with Naval jackets, flags and plaques Guide £20-40
LOT 555 A vintage G Plan stool/ottoman on chrome castors Guide £50-80
LOT 556 A stamp collection - including many Charles and Diana Royal Wedding examples Guide £30-60
LOT 557 An antique painted pine chest of two short and three long graduated drawers,

together with blanket box
Guide £40-50

LOT 558 Silver plate and other metalware, antique platters, a pair of Moorcroft candlesticks,
etc.

Guide £30-60

LOT 559 A yellow framed unicycle with stand Guide £30-50
LOT 560 Oriental pictures - varying mediums Guide £30-60
LOT 561 Two gilt framed bevelled wall mirrors, together with a small oak framed mirror and

light wood Cheval mirror
Guide £50-100

LOT 562 Five RUSSELL FLINT prints - in matching gilt frames Guide £40-60
LOT 563 A pair of Eastward Lloyd Loom high back chairs, together with a French style chair Guide £40-60
LOT 564 HENRY G WALKER - five Limited Edition Artist's signed proofs Guide £40-60
LOT 565 An Elfordson padded office swivel chair Guide £20-40
LOT 566 Assorted nautical pictures, including a pair of Limited Edition racing boat scenes -

signed PETER BASHAM
Guide £50-80

LOT 567 A pair of bamboo and cane conservatory lounge chairs with green foliage patterned
cushions

Guide £30-50

LOT 568 A framed and glazed front and back map of Bedfordshire, together with a map of
Northamptonshire

Guide £20-40

LOT 569 A futon sofa bed upholstered in braided biscuit coloured fabric Guide £30-50
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LOT 570 Charlie Bears 'Sheba', 'Imogen' and 'Hilary' plush Teddy Bears Guide £40-80
LOT 571 Three Limited Edition ANNE NORFOLK landscape prints - North Yorkshire Dales,

Windsor Castle and Harvest Time in The Chilterns
Guide £25-50

LOT 572 A 1960's watercolour of sailing boats, an engraving of dancing bear and two abstract
pictures

Guide £20-40

LOT 573 Five RUSSELL FLINT prints Guide £40-60
LOT 574 A two seater black leather manual reclining sofa - approx. 160cm in length Guide £40-80
LOT 575 A two seater black leather manual reclining sofa - approx. 160cm in length Guide £40-60
LOT 576 Four light blue bar stools with light wood splayed legs Guide £40-80
LOT 577 An extending dining table on cabriole supports - unextended length approx. 2 metres Guide £40-80
LOT 578 Two French style uplighter standard lamps, together with matching table lamps - all

with frosted shades
Guide £40-80

LOT 579 A collection of icons with related reading materials Guide £40-60
LOT 580 Oriental ceramics, including blue and white umbrella and stick stand Guide £40-60
LOT 581 A tile cutter with accessories and hand tools in tool box Guide £20-40
LOT 582 A Dyson DC50 vacuum cleaner Guide £20-30
LOT 583 A four drawer metal filing cabinet in grey - width 47cm Guide £30-40
LOT 584 A baize iron, antique door knockers and keys, vintage snooker cues, etc. Guide £30-60
LOT 585 An Icom IC-M700 Marine HF SSB (Single Sideband) Transceiver for long distance

communication, together with old books and ephemera
Guide £20-40

LOT 586 A Tower vacuum cleaner, Flymo Garden Vac and TomTom in carrying case Guide £25-50
LOT 587 An antique painted pine blanket box, together with fabric covered blanket box Guide £20-30
LOT 588 An antique Japanese Samurai sword - 'Shin Shinto' civilian sword with signed Tang -

Kanehisa, the sword and scabbard measuring 98cm overall
Guide £400-600

LOT 589 A medal montage relating to Private Broadbridge, Kent Regiment and others Guide £50-80
LOT 590 A ladies gold vintage wrist watch, together with costume jewellery and other watches Guide £70-100
LOT 591 A selection of silver flatware Guide £50-80
LOT 592 A silver vesta case, pocket watch etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 593 A ladies gold pocket watch, brooch, together with a selection of antique hat pins Guide £100-200
LOT 594 Various collectables including ladies mesh evening bag, bookmarks etc. Guide £70-90
LOT 595 A ladies gold pocket watch, together with others and watch keys Guide £80-150
LOT 596 A selection of costume jewellery contained in a jewellery box (included) Guide £40-60
LOT 597 A Victorian crown 1896, together with other collectables and coins Guide £30-50
LOT 598 A box of costume jewellery including bangles etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 599 A selection of ladies designer costume watches including Pandora Guide £30-40
LOT 600 A silver trinket box, photo frames etc. Guide £50-80
LOT 601 A suitcase containing costume jewellery including necklaces, bangles etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 602 A box containing a large collection of costume jewellery including bangles and

necklaces
Guide £30-50

LOT 603 A small suitcase containing costume jewellery Guide £30-40
LOT 604 A stamp collection loose and in albums, including France, GB and other Guide £30-40
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LOT 605 A selection of vintage cameras, various makes and condition (contained in two
boxes)

Guide £30-50

LOT 606 A vintage bronze ships wheel, together with old sailing flags Guide £40-60
LOT 607 A 9ct gold watch chain Guide £80-120
LOT 608 A commemorative wooden and brass bound biscuit barrel in the form of a rum

barrel, inscribed General Sir Dudley Ward DSO, from Royal Navy dockyard Gibraltar
1962 - 20cm high

Guide £80-100

LOT 609 A wheel barometer/thermometer in the shape of an anchor, together with an antique
pen and ink stand

Guide £50-80

LOT 610 Barber's Picturesque Illustrations of The Isle of Wight, together with The Badminton
Library by Sir George Leach on Yachting

Guide £50-80

LOT 611 A Mamod miniature steam engine, together with one other and a beam engine Guide £40-60
LOT 612 A Mamod steam engine and one other Guide £40-60
LOT 613 A military sextant by Kelvin Hughes in carrying case, together with a reproduction

miniature sextant
Guide £40-60

LOT 614 An old miners lamp, together with die cast vehicles etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 615 A Meccano building set (boxed) Guide £30-40
LOT 616 A Hornby Flying Scotsman train set, together with various volumes relating to

railways and locomotives
Guide £40-60

LOT 617 ROLAND LANGMAID - etching The Needles, together with HMS Victory Guide £40-60
LOT 618 An old boxed gimbled compass Guide £30-50
LOT 619 An old Lafleur tenor horn by Boosey & Hawkes Guide £40-60
LOT 620 A decorative gilt wall mirror - 90cm Guide £40-60
LOT 621 A child's Lamborghini Urus electric ride-on car Guide £40-80
LOT 622 A Carrera 606 aluminium profiled frame bike Guide £30-60
LOT 623 An adult Fat Tyre tricycle with basket to rear Guide £80-150
LOT 624 A pair of vintage 'Luxury Sun Beds' Guide £20-40
LOT 625 A Raleigh Stonefly 21 Speed Mountain Bike Guide £30-50
LOT 626 A Bosch AHS55-22 Hedge Trimmer with replacement blade cover Guide £10-20
LOT 627 An Apollo Slant Bike Guide £25-50
LOT 628 Two black glazed garden pots with plants Guide £20-40
LOT 629 A pair of concrete garden planters Guide £20-40
LOT 630 A pair of large terracotta garden planters - height 66.5cm Guide £50-100
LOT 631 Terracotta and glazed garden pots of varying size Guide £25-50
LOT 632 A terracotta garden planter and two others - varying sizes Guide £40-80
LOT 633 A pair of terracotta garden planters - height 51cm Guide £40-80
LOT 634 Two terracotta garden planters - varying shapes and sizes Guide £40-60
LOT 635 Two terracotta garden rhubarb forcers of varying shape Guide £40-60
LOT 636 A quantity of rope top edging tiles in black Guide £30-60
LOT 637 A quantity of circular garden stepping stones - varied animal pictures to centres Guide £30-60
LOT 638 A pair of teak folding garden chairs with slatted seats and backs Guide £20-30
LOT 639 An aluminium tripod ladder Guide £50-80
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LOT 640 Three Gulf cast iron radiators, varying in size, with fittings and attachments Guide £30-50
LOT 641 A traditional style aluminium circular garden table and matching pair of chairs Guide £20-40
LOT 642 A metal birdfeeder in the shape of a house - on stand - height 164cm Guide £40-60
LOT 643 A faux post box - height approx. 110cm Guide £40-60
LOT 644 A 00 gauge train layout in pieces, together with a generous quantity of layout

accessories, including Hornby East Coast Pulman Train Set
Guide £80-120

LOT 645 A slatted wood garden bench - width 122cm Guide £30-50
LOT 646 Four red painted folding patio chairs Guide £25-50
LOT 647 An antique oval dressing table mirror, one other table mirror and a six light electric

chandelier
Guide £30-50

LOT 648 MALCOLM WINTER - two oils on panel - landscapes of Isle of Wight scenes,
together with two cottage scenes

Guide £30-60

LOT 649 A decorative Georgian style hall mirror Guide £30-50
LOT 650 A Staffordshire Pottery blue and white ware footbath Guide £30-60
LOT 651 A pair of Italian Studio Relaxer Quickseat Loungers Guide £20-30
LOT 652 A fabric covered pine blanket box with sundry contents, including Makita power tool,

together with a roll of fabric
Guide £25-50

LOT 653 A Hotpoint chest freezer - width 141cm Guide £40-80
LOT 654 A Troy Shadow X3 Metal Detector, together with Pulse Dive Pointer Guide £20-40
LOT 655 A Whittaker Bros. child's fairground Dodgem Bumper Car Guide £20-40
LOT 656 A set of three dining chairs Guide £20-30
LOT 657 Five assorted dining chairs Guide £20-40
LOT 658 Two pine chests, stick/umbrella stand and a hall chair Guide £30-50
LOT 659 A Powerbase angle grinder Guide £10-20
LOT 660 A Royal Doulton 'Daydreams' figurine, 'Old Balloon Seller' - HN1315, 'Newsboy' -

HN2244, Wedgwood Jasper ware and other collectable ceramics
Guide £40-80

LOT 661 Two antique German bisque head dolls with composite bodies - in pieces -
contained in a vintage suitcase

Guide £30-60

LOT 662 A sterling silver tea strainer and dressing table mirror, with assorted silver plate and
brass metalware

Guide £40-80

LOT 663 KENNETH REED - a signed Limited Edition print entitled 'The Postage Stamp,
Troon', together with ALFRED MUNNINGS print 'Their Majesties' Return from Ascot'

Guide £30-60

LOT 664 An antique oak box stool with sliding lid Guide £40-60
LOT 665 A carpenters tool chest - some vintage tools included Guide £25-50
LOT 666 An oak framed nursing chair with floral fabric seat, cushion and back panel Guide £20-40
LOT 667 A Makita DCS340 petrol powered chainsaw Guide £40-60
LOT 668 A McCulloch CS380 petrol powered chainsaw Guide £40-60
LOT 669 Three French balloon prints - in matching gilt frames Guide £30-60
LOT 670 Jobe Virtue 67 Waterskis Guide £30-60
LOT 671 An Evolution Aqua EazyPod pond filter (new, in box) and related items Guide £80-150
LOT 672 A Meddings Pillar Drill Guide £30-50
LOT 673 An old wooden tool chest with interior compartments Guide £25-50
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LOT 674 'The Right Hon. Benjamin Disraeli, Earl of Beaconsfield, K.G., and His Times' by
Alexander Charles Ewald - in five volumes, together with vintage woodworking
books, car magazines, etc.

Guide £10-20

LOT 675 A yellow ground Chinese rug with floral and shell patterns - size (including tassels)
295cm x 186cm

Guide £30-60

LOT 676 Assorted fishing rods, including Shakespeare Seamaster 1406 Guide £25-50
LOT 677 A quantity of Lima and other 00 gauge locomotives Guide £30-50
LOT 678 A pair of five branch crystal drop style ceiling lights, together with two crystal drop

style ceiling lights
Guide £30-50

LOT 679 An early 19th century work table with fitted interior and drawers Guide £80-120
LOT 680 A silver tea cannister, candlesticks etc. Guide £70-100
LOT 681 Silver cigarette case, pendant on chain etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 682 A vintage G.W.S & Sons 'Continental' tea basket Guide £30-40
LOT 683 A pair of silver sauce boats Guide £70-100
LOT 684 A set of twelve apostle spoons with sugar tongs in presentation case, together with a

condiment set
Guide £30-50

LOT 685 Silver teaspoons, fish servers etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 686 A silver tankard together with a silver sugar bowl Guide £70-100
LOT 687 A silver cream jug, pin dish, together with two silver ashtrays Guide £50-80
LOT 688 A silver tazza - 15cm diameter Guide £50-80
LOT 689 A 20cm diameter silver waiters tray Guide £80-150
LOT 690 A pair of silver fish servers, together with cased fish knives and forks Guide £50-80
LOT 691 A selection of old Copeland Spode 'Carnation' dinnerware (46 pieces) Guide £60-90
LOT 692 A gents vintage Omega Seamaster Automatic wrist watch with day and date

aperture, circa 1980
Guide £200-300

LOT 693 A ladies vintage Rolex Oyster Perpetual Date Automatic wrist watch with original
strap and 26mm diameter dial

Guide
£1,000-1,200

LOT 694 A Middle Eastern carpet with geometric border - 220cm x 145cm Guide £40-60
LOT 695 Three vintage suitcases, together with a watercolour and one other picture Guide £30-50
LOT 696 A Victorian slate and marble mantel clock - 32cm high Guide £30-40
LOT 697 A Victorian open bookcase - width 84cm Guide £30-50
LOT 698 A vintage Waddington's Formula One racing game, together with Rupert annuals

and cigarette cards etc.
Guide £30-50

LOT 699 A music box in the form of a barrel, together with binoculars and other collectables Guide £40-60
LOT 700 A selection of model motorbikes Guide £30-50
LOT 701 20th Century Steiff Arco German Shepherd and Dachshund stuffed dogs, both with

original ear buttons
Guide £80-120

LOT 702 WITHDRAWN
LOT 703 A 9ct gents gold pocket watch by J.W Benson, 1928 with 9ct chain Guide

£700-1,000
LOT 704 A cherry amber? graduated bead necklace (82 grams) together with one other

vintage necklace
Guide £300-500

LOT 705 A 9ct gold propelling pencil and fountain pen by S. Mordan Guide £80-120
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LOT 706 A Christopher Dresser for Hukin & Heath 'Cafe Au Lait' silver plated coffee pot -
12.5cm high

Guide £50-80

LOT 707 A vintage gents stainless steel Rolex Datejust Superlative Chronometer with original
box, extra links

Guide
£1,000-1,500
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CONDITIONS OF SALE

HRD Auction Rooms Ltd (hereinafter called the auctioneers) conduct
business under the following Conditions of Sale.

1. Definitions
a) 'deliberate forgery' means an imitation made with the intention of
deceiving as to authorship, origin, date, age, period, culture or source,
but which is unequivocally described in the catalogue as being the
work of a particular creator and which, at the sale date, had a value
materially less than it would have had if it had been as described in
the catalogue; b) terms of consignment' means the stipulated terms
and rates of commission under which the auctioneers accept
instructions from the vendor or his agent; c) 'hammer price' means the
level of bidding reached when the auctioneer brings down the
hammer; d) 'total amount due' means the hammer price together with
the premium, VAT chargeable and any other charges payable by the
defaulting buyer under these conditions; e) 'sale proceeds' means the
net amount due to the seller, being the hammer price of the lot sold
less commission at the standard rate, VAT chargeable and any other
amounts due to us by the seller in whatever capacity and however
arising.

2. Bidding Procedure
a) bidders are required to register their particulars before bidding and
to satisfy themselves as to the security arrangements at the saleroom;
b) the maker of the highest bid accepted by the auctioneer shall be the
buyer at the hammer price; c) any dispute shall be settled at the
auctioneer's absolute discretion by reoffering the lot concerned; the
auctioneer shall act reasonably in this matter; d) bidders shall be
deemed to act as principals; e) the auctioneer has the right to bid on
behalf of the seller up to the amount of any reserve and to refuse any
bid; f) bidding increments shall be at the auctioneer's sole discretion.

3. The Purchase Price
The buyer shall pay the hammer price together with a premium of 20%
inc VAT at the current rate 20%
4. Value Added Tax
VAT (at the current rate) on the hammer price is imposed by law on all
lots marked with a (*).

5. Payment
Accounts must be settled in pounds sterling within two working days of
the auction. Proof of identity may be required. Cheques will have to be
cleared before purchases can be collected. Any payments may be
applied towards any sums owing by you to us on any account
whatever, without regard to any directions of you or your agent,
whether expressed or implied.

6. Title and Collection of Purchases
Ownership will not pass to the buyer until full payment has been
made. The buyer must, at their own risk and expense, clear their
purchases from the saleroom within two working days of the auction
date, or upon the clearance of any cheque used for payment, after
which you will be responsible for any removal, storage and insurance
charges.

7. Non - Payment or Failure to Collect Purchases
If any lot is not paid for in full or taken away in accordance with these
conditions or if there is any other breach of these conditions, we, as
agents for the seller and on our own behalf, shall at our absolute
discretion and without prejudice to any other rights we may have, be
entitled to carry out the following rights and remedies: a) to proceed
against you for breach of contract; b) to rescind the sale of that lot and
your other purchased lots; c) to resell the lot (by auction or public
treaty), in which case you shall be responsible for any resulting
shortfall (after crediting any part payment and adding any resale
costs); any surplus so arising shall belong to the seller; d) to remove,
store and insure the lot at your expense; e)to charge interest at a rate
not exceeding 1.5% per month on the total amount, to the extent it
remains unpaid for more than two working days after the sale; f) to
retain that or any other lot sold until you pay the total amount due; g)
to reject or ignore bids from you or your  agent at future auctions or to
impose conditions before any such bids shall be accepted h) to apply
any proceeds of sale of other lots due to you, or in future becoming
due to you, towards the settlement of the total amount due and to
exercise a lien (that is a right to retain possession of any of your
property in our possession for any purpose until the debt due is
satisfied).We shall pursue these rights and remedies only so far as is
reasonable to make appropriate recovery.

8. Third Party Liability
All members of the public on our premises are there at their own risk
and must note the lay-out of the accommodation and security
arrangements. Accordingly neither the auctioneers nor their
employees or agents shall incur liability for death or personal injury
(except as required by law by reason of our negligence) or similarly for
the safety of the property of persons visiting the saleroom.

9. Commission Bids
Whilst prospective buyers are strongly advised to attend the auction
and are always responsible for any decision to bid for a particular lot
and shall be assumed to have carefully inspected and satisfied
themselves as to its condition, we will, if so instructed clearly in writing,
execute bids on their behalf. Neither the auctioneers nor their
employees or agents shall be responsible for any failure to do so save
where such failure is unreasonable. Where two or more commission
bids at the same level are received, we reserve the right in our
absolute discretion to prefer the first bid so made.

10. Warranty of Title and Availability
The seller warrants to the auctioneer and the buyer that the seller is
the true owner of the property consigned or is properly authorised by
the true owner to consign it for sale and is able to transfer good and
marketable title to the property free from any third party claims.

11. Agency
The auctioneer normally acts as agent only and disclaims any
responsibility for default by sellers or buyers.

12. Terms of Sale
The seller acknowledges that lots are sold subject to the stipulations of
these conditions in their entirety and on the terms of consignment as
notified to the vendor on the reverse of the entry form.

13. Right of Admission
The auctioneer shall have the right, at our discretion, to refuse
admission to the auction rooms or attendance at our auctions by any
person.

14. Descriptions and Condition
Whilst we strive to describe lots accurately, it may be impractical for us
to carry out exhaustive due diligence on each lot. Prospective buyers
are given ample opportunities to view and inspect before any sale and
they (and any independent experts on their behalf) must satisfy
themselves as to the accuracy of any description applied to a lot.
Prospective buyers also bid on the understanding that, inevitably,
representations or statements by us as to authorship, genuineness,
origin, date, age, provenance, condition or estimated selling price
involve matters of opinion. We undertake that any such opinion shall
be honestly and reasonably held and accept liability for opinions given
negligently or fraudulently. Subject to the foregoing neither we, the
auctioneer, nor our employees or agents nor the seller accept liability
for the correctness of such opinions, and all conditions and warranties
whether relating to description, condition or quality of lots, express,
implied or statutory, are hereby excluded. This condition is subject to
the next condition concerning forgeries. Private treaty sales made
under these conditions are deemed to be sales by auction for the
purposes of consumer legislation.

15. Forgeries
Notwithstanding the preceding condition, any lot which proves to be a
deliberate forgery (as defined) may be returned to us by you within 14
days of the auction provided it is in the same condition as when
bought, and is accompanied by particulars identifying it from the
relevant catalogue description and a written statement of the defects.
If we are satisfied from the evidence that the lot is a deliberate forgery,
we shall refund the money paid by you for the lot including any buyer's
premium provided that 1) if the catalogue description reflected the
accepted view of scholars and experts at the date of the sale or 2) you
personally are not able to transfer a good and marketable title to us,
you shall have no rights under this condition. The right of return
provided by this condition is additional to any right or remedy by law or
by these conditions of sale.

16.
Any right to compensation for losses, liabilities and expenses incurred
in respect of and as a result of any breach of these conditions and any
exclusions provided by them shall be available to the seller and/or the
auctioneer, as appropriate. Such rights and exclusions shall extend to
and be deemed to be for the benefit of employees and agents of the
seller and/or the auctioneer who may themselves enforce them.

17.
Any notice to any buyer, seller, bidder or viewer may be given by first
class mail or Swiftmail, in which case it shall be deemed to have been
received by the addressee 48 hours after posting.

18.
Any indulgence extended to bidders, buyers and sellers by us,
notwithstanding the strict terms of these conditions or terms of
consignment, shall affect the position at the relevant time only and in
respect of that particular concession only; in all other respect these
conditions shall be construed as having full force and effect.

19.
English law applies to the interpretation of these conditions.



CONDITIONS OF SALE - INFORMATION FOR BUYERS

1. Agency
HRD Auction Rooms Ltd contract as agents for the seller, whose
identity is not disclosed, for reasons of confidentiality. As a buyer, your
primary contract is with the seller.

2. Estimates
Buyer's premium and VAT are not included in the estimates given. If
there is a reserve, this will not be above the lower estimate. The
auctioneers prepare estimates some time in advance of the sale, and
as estimates are not definitive, please ask if there has been any
revision.

3. The Purchase Price
The buyer will pay the hammer price together with a premium of 20%
inc VAT at the appropriate rate.

4. VAT
The symbol (*) indicates that VAT at the current standard rate is
payable by the purchaser on the hammer price, as well as being an
element in the buyer's premium. VAT will be charged if the seller is
registered for VAT and is not operating the dealer's margin scheme. If
there is no (*) beside the lot number, no VAT will be payable. In this
case the lot is sold under the auctioneer's margin scheme and it
should be noted that VAT included within the buyer's premium is not
recoverable as input tax.

5. Inspection
HRD Auction Rooms Ltd will be pleased to assist buyers with
inspection of goods. Buyers must accept responsibility for inspecting
and investigating lots in which they have an interest. In particular,
mechanical goods of any age are not guaranteed to be in working
order. Please see our conditions of sale regarding forgeries*.

6. Electrical Goods and Gas Appliances
In fine art sales electrical goods are sold as 'antiques' only and, if
purchased for use, must first be checked over for compliance with
safety regulations by a qualified electrician. In general household
sales electrical goods and household appliances are sold on the strict
understanding that these have only been safety tested and are sold
without warranties or any guarantees as to serviceability.

7. Books
HRD Auction Rooms Ltd do not guarantee the completeness of any
book and buyers are urged to inspect lots themselves.

8. Export Licenses
An export licence is required for certain items leaving the United
Kingdom. The obtaining of the relevant licence is the responsibility of
the buyer.

9. Bidding
Bidders will be required to register at least one hour before the sale
commences and lots will be invoiced to the name and address on the
registration form. Some form of identification may be required. If you
require telephone bidding, please make enquiries on the day prior to
the auction, at the latest. No lots will be transferred to another
purchaser.

10. Commission Bidding
HRD Auction Rooms Ltd will be pleased to accept commission bids up
to one hour before the start of the auction. Remember that a buyer's
premium of 20% incl. of VAT will be added to successful bids.
Commission bids are executed as cheaply as possible, having regard
to any reserve and competing bids. If two buyers submit identical bids
the auctioneers will prefer the first bid received.

11. Methods of Payment
Generally, cheques tendered will need to be cleared before removal of
goods is permitted. Credit cards, debit cards and cash are the
preferred methods of payment. Please discuss with our office if other
methods are envisaged.

12. Online bidding via the-saleroom.com
In completing the bidder registration on www.the-saleroom.com and
providing your credit card details and unless alternative arrangements
are agreed with HRD Auction Rooms Ltd you: 1) authorise HRD
Auction Rooms Ltd, if they so wish, to charge the credit card given in
full or part payment, including all fees, for items successfully
purchased in the sale via the-saleroom.com, and 2) confirm that you
are authorised to provide these credit card details to HRD Auction
Rooms Ltd through www.the-saleroom.com and agree that HRD
Auction Rooms Ltd are entitled to ship the goods to the card holder
name and card holder address provided in fulfilment of sale. Any lots
purchased via the-saleroom.com will be subject to their additional
surcharge on the hammer price.

13. Collection and Storage
It is important that purchases are paid for and collected within two
working days of the auction. Any delay may involve the buyer paying
storage charges. We have our own transport department, and will be
pleased to quote you for this service. If you require delivery, let the
office know immediately after the auction. We also have a post and
packing service.

14. Terms and Condition
All sales are conducted according to our full conditions of sale, and
our staff will be happy to help you if there is anything you do not fully
understand.

15. Illustrations, Estimates and Condition Reports
Virtually all lots in the Fine Art sales are illustrated on our website, but
if you need a more detailed image, we will be pleased send it via
email. Estimates are prepared in advance of the sale and are
sometimes revised. We are always willing to convey our opinion of the
expected price of any lot. An opinion of condition is not normally
printed in the catalogue, but intending purchasers are welcome to
request a condition report. However, please note that, while we aim to
give an accurate description, the responsibility is with the buyer and
we recommend that, if possible, you inspect the lot yourself. We regret
that we cannot deal with image and condition requests on the actual
auction day.

16. Telephone and Internet Bidding
At our Fine Art sales we offer telephone and internet bidding on the
major lots. We are always pleased to assist you with these services,
but all enquiries must be received before the auction day. Any internet
purchases via the-saleroom.com will be subject to their additional
surcharge on the hammer price.

EXPLANATION OF PICTURE CATALOGUING TERMS
A work catalogued with the full name of the artist in our opinion, is or is probably a work by that artist. However, buyers are respectfully
reminded to satisfy themselves before bidding, as the catalogue description does not represent a certificate of authenticity. Otherwise the
following terms are used:
'Attributed to' - in our opinion the work is probably by the artist named in whole or in part.
'Follower of' - in our opinion the work is executed in the named artist's style.
'Manner of'  -  in our opinion the work is executed in the named artist's style but is of considerably later date.
'School (place and date)'  -  in our opinion the work was executed in that location at that time
'After'  -  in our opinion the work is a copy of a known painting by the named artist.
'Signed'  -  in our opinion the signature is by the hand of the artist stated.
'Bears signature'  -  in our opinion there  is an element of doubt over the signature or it has been added by another hand.

DROITE DE SUITE OR ARTISTS RESALE RIGHT
In accordance with the Artists Resale Rights Regulations 2006, all lots marked '(d/s)' which sell for 1000 Euros  or more are subject to a
resale royalty charge, payable by the bidder. This royalty will be charged at a rate of 4% of the hammer price for lots selling above 1000
Euros and below 50000 Euros. For lots selling above this figure the fee is calculated on a sliding scale. These charges are paid to the Design
and Artists Copyright Society (DACS). No VAT is levied on this royalty charge. Further information can be obtained from the DACS website
(www.dacs.org.uk).
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